Inpatient Surgical Cases (2016 Data)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alamance Ashe 147 87.50%
Alamance 1808 83.63% Alleghany 15 8.93%
Guilford 168 1.77% Virginia 3 1.79%
Randolph 45 2.08% Other 1 0.60%
Caswell 32 1.48% Watauga 1 0.60%
Orange 23 1.06% Wilkes 1 0.60%
Rockingham 2 102% Total Patients Served: 168
Virginia 15 0.69% Avery
Other States 10 0.46% Avery 32 80.00%
Chatham 7 0.32% Virginia 4 10.00%
Wake 5 0.23% Burke 2 5.00%
Forsyth 5 0.23% Watauga 1 2.50%
Tennessee 4 0.19% South Carolina 1 2.50%
Davidson 3 0-14% Total Patients Served: 40
Person 3 0.14% Beaufort
Georgia 2 0.09% Beaufort 464 75.69%
Rowan 1 0.05% Martin 45 7.34%
Yadkin 1 0.05% Washington 36 5.87%
Anson 1 0.05% Hyde 30 4.89%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Pitt 12 1.96%
Sampson 1 0.05% Craven 4 0.65%
Pitt 1 0.05% Virginia 4 0.65%
Harnett 1 0.05% Bertie 4 0.65%
Iredell 1 0.05% Tyrrell 2 0.33%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Other 2 0.33%
South Carolina 1 0.05% Chowan 2 0.33%
Total Patients Served: 2162 pare 2 0-33%
Alleghany Currituck 2 0.33%
Alleghany 6 100.00% Hertford 1 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 6 Pamlico 1 0-16%
Ashe Edgecombe 1 0.16%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total
Johnston 1 0.16% Watauga 1 0.07%
- Davi 1 .07%
Total Patients Serve: 613 avidson 0.07%
Bertie Lincoln 1 0.07%
Martin 2 66.67% Caswell 1 0.07%
Bertie 1 33.33% Randolph 1 0.07%
- 0,
Total Patients Served: 3 Forsyth ! 0.07%
Bladen Iredell 1 0.07%
Bladen 118 81.94% Moore 1 0.07%
Sampson 11 7.64% Onslow 1 0.07%
Columbus 6 4.17% Other 1 0.07%
Robeson 3 2.08% Pender 1 0.07%
Cumberland 2 1.39% .
Total Patients Served: 1515
Duplin 2 1.39% Buncombe
Wake 1 0.69% Buncombe 5233 41.52%
Other States 1 0.69% Henderson 1250 9.92%
. 0,
Total Patients Served: 144 Haywood 950 7.54%
Brunswick McDowell 793 6.29%
Brunswick 1384 91.35% Madison 477 3.78%
South Carolina 41 2.71% Transylvania 439 3.48%
New Hanover 20 1.32% Macon 437 3.47%
Other States 18 1.19% Yancey 392 3.11%
Columbus 16 1.06% Jackson 372 2.95%
Bladen 6 0.40% Swain 307 2.44%
Guilford 4 0.26% Rutherford 287 2.28%
Robeson 2 0.13% Burke 279 2.21%
Sampson 2 0.13% Mitchell 247 1.96%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Cherokee 168 1.33%
Duplin 2 0.13% Other States 157 1.25%
Virginia 2 0.13% Polk 125 0.99%
Surry 1 0.07% Graham 103 0.82%
Rowan 1 0.07% Tennessee 98 0.78%
Rockingham 1 0.07% South Carolina 76 0.60%
Wake 1 0.07% Caldwell 72 0.57%
Richmond 1 0.07% Avery 58 0.46%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Clay
Georgia
Cleveland
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Watauga
Virginia
Lincoln
Guilford
Wake
Union
Forsyth
Rowan
Gaston
Lenoir
Alexander
Robeson
Randolph
Other
Ashe
Onslow
Orange
Wilkes
Cumberland
Durham
Wilson
Bladen
Pamlico
Cabarrus
Craven
Iredell
Martin
Yadkin

Pender
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0.43%
0.40%
0.31%
0.17%
0.16%
0.12%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Total Patients Served:

Burke
Burke
Caldwell
McDowell
Catawba
Cleveland
Other
Rutherford
Mitchell
Lincoln
Alexander
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Gaston
Bladen
Avery
Rockingham
South Carolina
Wake

Madison

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Montgomery
Union
Lincoln

South Carolina

1035

192

170

68
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954

722

462
94
62
45
43
39

12603

67.43%
12.51%
11.07%
4.43%
0.78%
0.59%
0.59%
0.59%
0.46%
0.33%
0.26%
0.20%
0.20%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1535

55.98%
15.58%
11.79%
7.54%
1.53%
1.01%
0.73%
0.70%
0.64%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Gaston 37 0.60% McDowell 1 0.02%
Anson 32 0.52% Moore 1 0.02%
Other States 31 0.51% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Catawba 16 0.26% Pitt 1 0.02%
Davidson 15 0.24% Watauga 1 0.02%
Caldwel 13 0:21% Total Patients Served: 6125
Cleveland 13 0.21% Caldwell

Scotland 12 0.20% Caldwell 918 89.13%
Richmond 11 0.18% Burke 33 3.20%
Robeson 10 0.16% Wilkes 18 1.75%
Other 9 0.15% Catawba 17 1.65%
Wilkes 7 0.11% Watauga 12 1.17%
Georgia 6 0.10% Alexander 7 0.68%
Virginia 6 0.10% Other States 5 0.49%
Rutherford 5 0.08% Avery 5 0.49%
Forsyth 5 0.08% Nash 3 0.29%
Davie 5 0.08% Tennessee 3 0.29%
Surry 4 0.07% Gaston 2 0.19%
Wake 4 0.07% McDowell 2 0.19%
Burke 4 0.07% Forsyth 1 0.10%
Randolph 3 0.05% Lincoln 1 0.10%
Henderson 3 0.05% Cleveland 1 0.10%
Guilford 3 0.05% Rutherford 1 0.10%
Alleghany 2 0.03% Ashe 1 0.10%
vancey 2 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 1030
Yadkin 2 0.03% Carteret

Lee 2 0.03% Carteret 1007 65.52%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Onslow 291 18.93%
Wilson 1 0.02% Craven 160 10.41%
Duplin 1 0.02% Other 20 1.30%
Warren 1 0.02% Pamlico 9 0.59%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Wake 6 0.39%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Jones 6 0.39%
Columbus 1 0.02% Virginia 4 0.26%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 4 0.26% McDowell 17 0.36%
Alamance 3 0.20% Mitchell 15 0.31%
Pender 2 0.13% Other States 11 0.23%
Wilkes 2 0.13% Avery 9 0.19%
Beaufort 2 0.13% Mecklenburg 8 0.17%
Orange 2 0.13% South Carolina 7 0.15%
Brunswick 2 0.13% Swain 5 0.10%
Greene 2 0.13% Rowan 4 0.08%
Durham 2 0.13% Virginia 3 0.06%
Guilford 2 0.13% Surry 2 0.04%
Harnett 2 0.13% Jackson 2 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.07% Henderson 2 0.04%
Edgecombe 1 0.07% Haywood 2 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.07% Georgia 2 0.04%
Hyde 1 0.07% Forsyth 2 0.04%
Moore 1 0.07% Yadkin 2 0.04%
Lee 1 0.07% Yancey 2 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.07% Buncombe 2 0.04%
Nash 1 0.07% Caswell 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.07% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 1537 Anson . 0.02%
Catawba Wake 1 0.02%
Catawba 2563 53.55% Union 1 0.02%
Caldwell 697 14.56% Durham 1 0.02%
Alexander 473 9.88% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Burke 379 7.92% Robeson 1 0.02%
Lincoln 318 6.64% Davidson 1 0.02%
Gaston 46 0.96% Randolph 1 0.02%
Watauga 42 0.88% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Cleveland 40 0.84% Guilford 1 0.02%
Wilkes 37 0.77% Harnett 1 0.02%
Iredell 36 0.75% Martin 1 0.02%
Ashe 22 0.46% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Rutherford 17 0.36% Onslow 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Orange 1 0.02% Beaufort 3 0.85%
Other 1 0.02% Pitt 2 0.57%
Johnston 1 0.02% Virginia 2 0.57%
Total Patients Served: 4786 Currituck ! 0:28%
Chatham Forsyth 1 0.28%
Chatham 17 70.83% Halifax 1 0.28%
Randolph 3 12.50% Hyde 1 0.28%
Lee 2 8.33% Camden 1 0.28%
Alamance ! LT Total Patients Served: 353
Harnett 1 4.17% Cleveland
Total Patients Served: 24 Cleveland el 7103%
Cherokee Gaston 194 11.38%
Cherokee 203 57.51% Rutherford 184 10.79%
Clay 71 20.11% South Carolina 52 3.05%
Georgia 42 11.90% Lincoln 25 1.47%
Graham 23 6.52% Burke 9 0.53%
Other States 7 1.98% Mecklenburg 7 0.41%
Tennessee 3 0.85% Caldwell 5 0.29%
Madison 1 0.28% Catawba 2 0.12%
Gaston 1 0.28% Polk 2 0.12%
Polk 1 0.28% Virginia 2 0.12%
Jackson 1 0.28% Transylvania 1 0.06%
Total Patients Served: 353 Yadkin 1 0.06%
Chowan Other States 1 0.06%
Chowan 144 40.79% Iredell 1 0.06%
Washington 60 17.00% Henderson 1 0.06%
Perquimans 53 15.01% Haywood 1 0.06%
Bertie 26 7.37% Georgia 1 0.06%
Tyrrell 23 6.52% Cumberland 1 0.06%
Pasquotank 13 3.68% Chatham 1 0.06%
Gates 7 1.98% Cabarrus 1 0.06%
Martin 7 1.98% Madison 1 0.06%
Hertford 4 1.13% Cherokee 1 0.06%
Dare ‘ 113% Total Patients Served: 1705
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Brunswick
South Carolina
Sampson
Cumberland
Duplin
New Hanover
Richmond

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Nash
Pitt
Wayne
Wilson
Edgecombe
Other States
Duplin
Johnston
Pender
Franklin
Greene
Virginia

Robeson

Friday, August 04, 2017

771
110
16
14

P P N N N OO

2273

463
361
271
167
66
55
55
50
41
37
21
19
15
10

N WA~ A~ N

83.08%
11.85%
1.72%
1.51%
0.65%
0.32%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%

928

57.47%
11.71%
9.13%
6.85%
4.22%
1.67%
1.39%
1.39%
1.26%
1.04%
0.94%
0.53%
0.48%
0.38%
0.25%
0.18%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.05%

Northampton
South Carolina
Washington
Brunswick
Wake

Hyde
Halifax
Chatham
Iredell
Yadkin
Camden
Columbus
Cumberland
Durham
Hoke
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Caldwell
Martin
Perquimans
Henderson
Guilford
Pasquotank

Georgia

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Harnett
Robeson
Hoke
Sampson
Bladen
Moore

Lee
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5615

559
544
360
355
216
214
a4

0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3955

68.79%

6.85%
6.67%
4.41%
4.35%
2.65%
2.62%
0.54%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Other States 44 0.54%
Scotland 23 0.28%
Duplin 22 0.27%
Wake 22 0.27%
Columbus 21 0.26%
South Carolina 21 0.26%
Johnston 14 0.17%
Virginia 11 0.13%
Richmond 10 0.12%
Brunswick 7 0.09%
Onslow 7 0.09%
New Hanover 6 0.07%
Georgia 5 0.06%
Guilford 5 0.06%
Forsyth 4 0.05%
Tennessee 4 0.05%
Wayne 3 0.04%
Vance 2 0.02%
Orange 2 0.02%
Pender 2 0.02%
Anson 2 0.02%
Hertford 2 0.02%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02%
Union 1 0.01%
Wilson 1 0.01%
Transylvania 1 0.01%
Camden 1 0.01%
Rowan 1 0.01%
Montgomery 1 0.01%
Beaufort 1 0.01%
Caswell 1 0.01%
Dare 1 0.01%
Halifax 1 0.01%
Lenoir 1 0.01%
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Pitt
Randolph

Alamance

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Currituck
Other States
Hyde
Virginia
Pasquotank
Tyrrell
Washington
Perquimans
Montgomery
Wilkes
Cumberland
Hertford
Orange

Clay

Total Patients Served:

Davidson
Davidson
Guilford
Rowan
Randolph
Forsyth
Davie
Other States
Montgomery
Stanly
Cleveland
Gaston

Rockingham

1
1
1

279

64
17
16
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80
69

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8162

68.89%
15.80%
4.20%
3.95%
3.70%
0.99%
0.49%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%

405

82.74%
4.98%
4.30%
3.36%
2.49%
0.50%
0.31%
0.25%
0.25%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Surry 1 0.06% Cumberland 628 2.72%
Alamance 1 0.06% South Carolina 619 2.68%
Wake 1 0.06% Vance 581 2.51%
Chatham 1 0.06% Robeson 396 1.71%
Caldwell 1 0.06% Guilford 367 1.59%
Buncombe 1 0.06% Johnston 312 1.35%
Alexander 1 0.06% Harnett 278 1.20%
Brunswick 1 0.06% New Hanover 270 1.17%
Total Patients Serve: 1605 Franklin 266 L15%
Duplin Wayne 219 0.95%
Duplin 370 76.76% Chatham 217 0.94%
Wayne 36 7.47% Nash 199 0.86%
Sampson 19 3.94% Brunswick 198 0.86%
Lenoir 19 3.94% Warren 195 0.84%
Virginia 16 3.32% Carteret 185 0.80%
Pender 7 1.45% Craven 167 0.72%
Onslow 6 1.24% Lee 164 0.71%
Pitt 2 0.41% Wilson 163 0.70%
Caswell 2 0.41% Onslow 161 0.70%
New Hanover 1 0.21% Pitt 151 0.65%
Camden 1 0.21% Moore 149 0.64%
Johnston 1 0.21% Halifax 138 0.60%
Washington 1 0.21% Mecklenburg 138 0.60%
Robeson 1 0.21% Sampson 125 0.54%
Total Patients Serve: 482 Caswel 123 0.53%
Durham Columbus 120 0.52%
Durham 5488 23.73% Randolph 117 0.51%
Wake 2986 12.91% Tennessee 116 0.50%
Virginia 1456 6.30% Georgia 110 0.48%
Orange 1101 4.76% Forsyth 109 0.47%
Alamance 948 4.10% Bladen 98 0.42%
Granville 895 3.87% Buncombe 90 0.39%
Person 843 3.65% Catawba 83 0.36%
Other States 698 3.02% Rockingham 71 0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Duplin 71 0.31% Jones 15 0.06%
Pender 68 0.29% Stokes 15 0.06%
Scotland 67 0.29% Madison 15 0.06%
Lenoir 63 0.27% Montgomery 14 0.06%
Hoke 58 0.25% Bertie 13 0.06%
Henderson 50 0.22% Rutherford 13 0.06%
Beaufort 49 0.21% Mitchell 12 0.05%
Davidson 46 0.20% Hertford 12 0.05%
Iredell 44 0.19% Currituck 11 0.05%
Edgecombe 44 0.19% Ashe 11 0.05%
Gaston 43 0.19% Yadkin 10 0.04%
Cabarrus 43 0.19% Perquimans 10 0.04%
Richmond 35 0.15% Wilkes 9 0.04%
Dare 35 0.15% Yancey 9 0.04%
Caldwell 32 0.14% Polk 8 0.03%
Northampton 30 0.13% Pamlico 8 0.03%
Union 29 0.13% Cleveland 7 0.03%
Martin 29 0.13% Avery 7 0.03%
Burke 29 0.13% Davie 7 0.03%
Rowan 28 0.12% Cherokee 6 0.03%
Surry 24 0.10% Swain 5 0.02%
Watauga 24 0.10% Graham 4 0.02%
Greene 21 0.09% Gates 3 0.01%
Lincoln 21 0.09% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Haywood 21 0.09% Anson 1 0.00%
McDowell 19 0.08% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Chowan 18 0.08% Camden 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 18 0.08% Total Patients Serve: 23126
Macon 18 0.08% Edgecombe

Stanly 17 0.07% Edgecombe 470 60.57%
Alexander 17 0.07% Nash 112 14.43%
Transylvania 16 0.07% Halifax 86 11.08%
Washington 16 0.07% Martin 26 3.35%
Jackson 16 0.07% Wilson 17 2.19%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pitt 16 2.06% Catawba 604 2.29%
Bertie 10 1.29% Rowan 574 2.17%
Hertford 7 0.90% Rockingham 462 1.75%
Virginia 6 0.77% Caldwell 363 1.37%
Northampton 4 0.52% Other States 346 1.31%
Franklin 3 0.39% Ashe 269 1.02%
Washington 3 0.39% Watauga 193 0.73%
Beaufort 2 0.26% Burke 190 0.72%
Other States 2 0.26% Alexander 187 0.71%
Warren 1 0.13% Alleghany 172 0.65%
Tennessee 1 0.13% Mecklenburg 165 0.62%
Onslow 1 0.13% South Carolina 135 0.51%
Craven 1 0.13% Buncombe 104 0.39%
Perquimans 1 0.13% Cabarrus 87 0.33%
Chowan 1 0.13% Gaston 82 0.31%
Gates 1 0.13% Tennessee 78 0.30%
Greene 1 0.13% Avery 68 0.26%
Hyde 1 0.13% Lincoln 60 0.23%
Lenoir 1 0.13% Alamance 60 0.23%
Camden 1 0.13% Wake 50 0.19%
Mecklenburg 1 0.13% Cleveland 37 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 776 MeDowell 36 0.14%
Forsyth Rutherford 34 0.13%
Forsyth 9029 34.19% Stanly 33 0.12%
Davidson 2134 8.08% Henderson 33 0.12%
Guilford 1733 6.56% Georgia 28 0.11%
Virginia 1560 5.91% Montgomery 28 0.11%
Surry 1506 5.70% Brunswick 24 0.09%
Stokes 1206 4.57% Union 24 0.09%
Davie 1102 4.17% Haywood 23 0.09%
Wilkes 1011 3.83% Cumberland 22 0.08%
Yadkin 856 3.24% Carteret 21 0.08%
Iredell 756 2.86% Caswell 20 0.08%
Randolph 614 2.32% New Hanover 19 0.07%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 17 0.06% Bladen 2 0.01%
Yancey 14 0.05% Currituck 2 0.01%
Polk 14 0.05% Northampton 1 0.00%
Jackson 13 0.05% Washington 1 0.00%
Macon 12 0.05% Martin 1 0.00%
Robeson 12 0.05% Pender 1 0.00%
Mitchell 12 0.05% Bertie 1 0.00%
Pitt 11 0.04% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Transylvania 10 0.04% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Hoke 10 0.04% Graham 1 0.00%
Chatham 9 0.03% Hyde 1 0.00%
Johnston 9 0.03% Dare 1 0.00%
Onslow 8 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.00%
orange 8 0.03% Total Patients Server: 26411
Harnett 7 0.03% Gaston

Other 7 0.03% Gaston 3313 78.75%
Richmond 7 0.03% Cleveland 296 7.04%
Wayne 6 0.02% South Carolina 209 4.97%
Lee 6 0.02% Lincoln 196 4.66%
Wilson 6 0.02% Mecklenburg 115 2.73%
Cherokee 6 0.02% Catawba 18 0.43%
Beaufort 6 0.02% Other States 15 0.36%
Swain 6 0.02% Rutherford 15 0.36%
Craven 6 0.02% Burke 6 0.14%
Durham 6 0.02% Union 5 0.12%
Columbus 5 0.02% Caldwell 3 0.07%
Duplin 5 0.02% Cabarrus 3 0.07%
Anson 4 0.02% Alexander 2 0.05%
Person 4 0.02% Virginia 2 0.05%
Halifax 3 0.01% Iredell 2 0.05%
Madison 3 0.01% Robeson 2 0.05%
Scotland 2 0.01% Montgomery 2 0.05%
Granville 2 0.01% Davidson 1 0.02%
Nash 2 0.01% Georgia 1 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Graham 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 19 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 4207 Hallfax 16 0-10%
Granville Surry 14 0.08%
Granville 464 63.56% Cumberland 14 0.08%
Vance 172 23.56% Durham 14 0.08%
Warren 42 5.75% Stanly 13 0.08%
Virginia 18 2.47% Brunswick 11 0.07%
Franklin 15 2.05% Moore 10 0.06%
Wake 6 0.82% Nash 10 0.06%
Person 3 0.41% Person 10 0.06%
Other 2 0.27% Burke 10 0.06%
Forsyth 2 0.27% Davie 10 0.06%
Durham 2 0.27% Georgia 10 0.06%
Robeson 1 0.14% Wilkes 9 0.05%
Nash 1 0.14% Johnston 9 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.14% Edgecombe 8 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.14% Orange 8 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 730 Cabarrus 8 0.05%
Guilford Richmond 7 0.04%
Guilford 10204 61.83% Wayne 7 0.04%
Rockingham 1832 11.10% Tennessee 7 0.04%
Randolph 1646 9.97% Vance 7 0.04%
Alamance 633 3.84% Catawba 7 0.04%
Davidson 616 3.73% Iredell 6 0.04%
Virginia 426 2.58% Northampton 5 0.03%
Forsyth 394 2.39% Alexander 5 0.03%
Caswell 102 0.62% Granville 5 0.03%
Other States 77 0.47% Robeson 4 0.02%
Chatham 68 0.41% Duplin 4 0.02%
Stokes 53 0.32% Pitt 4 0.02%
South Carolina 35 0.21% Wilson 4 0.02%
Wake 32 0.19% Watauga 4 0.02%
Rowan 24 0.15% Onslow 4 0.02%
Montgomery 24 0.15% New Hanover 4 0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 4 0.02% Hertford 30 2.55%
Lenoir 4 0.02% Warren 20 1.70%
Harnett 4 0.02% Nash 6 0.51%
Ashe 3 0.02% Gates 3 0.26%
Pender 3 0.02% McDowell 3 0.26%
Columbus 3 0.02% Beaufort 3 0.26%
Warren 3 0.02% Cumberland 2 0.17%
Scotland 2 0.01% Edgecombe 2 0.17%
Sampson 2 0.01% Wilson 2 0.17%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Other States 2 0.17%
Beaufort 2 0.01% Watauga 1 0.09%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Washington 1 0.09%
Lee 2 0.01% Wake 1 0.09%
Jackson 1 0.01% Sampson 1 0.09%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Moore 1 0.09%
Anson 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.09%
Bertie 1 0.01% Granville 1 0.09%
Camden 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.09%
Hoke 1 0.01% Pitt 1 0.09%
vadkin 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1175
Jones 1 0.01% Harnett
Lincoln 1 0.01% Harnett 505 73.40%
Martin 1 0.01% Sampson 67 9.74%
McDowell 1 0.01% Johnston 47 6.83%
Other 1 0.01% Cumberland 47 6.83%
Polk 1 0.01% Wake 11 1.60%
Gaston 1 0.01% Other States 4 0.58%
Total Patients Served: 16503 Lee N 0:58%
Halifax Beaufort 2 0.29%
Halifax 722 61.45% Duplin 1 0.15%
Northampton 217 1847% Total Patients Served: 688
Virginia 62 5.28% Haywood
Bertie 49 4.17% Haywood 899 75.99%
Vance 43 3.66% Jackson 52 4.40%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cherokee 48 4.06% Virginia 10 0.35%
Swain 40 3.38% Yancey 10 0.35%
Macon 35 2.96% Macon 10 0.35%
Buncombe 30 2.54% Mitchell 9 0.31%
Other States 25 2.11% Jackson 9 0.31%
Clay 15 1.27% Iredell 9 0.31%
Graham 10 0.85% Mecklenburg 7 0.24%
Georgia 4 0.34% Swain 6 0.21%
Madison 4 0.34% Georgia 5 0.17%
South Carolina 4 0.34% Wake 4 0.14%
Tennessee 3 0.25% Tennessee 4 0.14%
Wake 3 0.25% Catawba 3 0.10%
Transylvania 2 0.17% Graham 3 0.10%
Pitt 2 0.17% Clay 2 0.07%
Robeson 1 0.08% Cabarrus 2 0.07%
Mecklenburg 1 0.08% Cumberland 2 0.07%
Henderson 1 0.08% Caldwell 2 0.07%
Cumberland 1 0.08% Guilford 2 0.07%
Columbus 1 0.08% Union 1 0.03%
Polk 1 0.08% Watauga 1 0.03%
Orange 1 0.08% Alamance 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1183 Robeson 1 0.03%

Henderson Alleghany 1 0.03%
Henderson 1825 63.70% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Buncombe 352 12.29% Rowan 1 0.03%
Transylvania 173 6.04% Onslow 1 0.03%
Polk 124 4.33% Beaufort 1 0.03%
Haywood 82 2.86% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Rutherford 68 2.37% Hoke 1 0.03%
Other States 37 1.29% Cherokee 1 0.03%
South Carolina 36 1.26% Forsyth 1 0.03%
McDowell 20 0.70% Ashe 1 0.03%
Madison 18 0.63% Total Patients Served: 2865
Burke 17 0.59% Hertford
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Hertford 266 39.58% Wilkes 50 1.08%
Bertie 168 25.00% South Carolina 47 1.01%
Northampton 85 12.65% Gaston 46 0.99%
Gates 40 5.95% Surry 27 0.58%
Chowan 25 3.72% Other States 26 0.56%
Pasquotank 24 3.57% Yancey 22 0.47%
Perquimans 21 3.13% Virginia 17 0.37%
Virginia 9 1.34% Union 11 0.24%
Washington 9 1.34% Yadkin 9 0.19%
Martin 8 1.19% Forsyth 8 0.17%
Pitt 6 0.89% Guilford 8 0.17%
Halifax 5 0.74% Burke 7 0.15%
Durham 2 0.30% Caldwell 6 0.13%
Tyrrell 2 0.30% Tennessee 6 0.13%
Beaufort 1 0.15% Davidson 5 0.11%
Other States 1 0.15% Rockingham 4 0.09%
Total Patients Served: 672 Ashe 4 0.09%
Hoke Rutherford 4 0.09%
Cumberland 43 65.15% Watauga 3 0.06%
Hoke 11 16.67% Haywood 3 0.06%
Robeson 6 9.09% Buncombe 3 0.06%
Other States 3 4.55% Cleveland 2 0.04%
Sampson 2 3.03% Alleghany 2 0.04%
South Carolina 1 1.52% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 66 McDowell 2 0.04%
Iredell Avery 1 0.02%
Iredell 3140 67.79% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 336 7.25% Wake 1 0.02%
Alexander 266 5.74% Henderson 1 0.02%
Catawba 190 4.10% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Rowan 162 3.50% Moore 1 0.02%
Lincoln 91 1.96% Columbus 1 0.02%
Davie 58 1.25% Mitchell 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 50 1.08% Stanly 1 0.02%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Friday, August 04, 2017

Martin 1 0.02% Sampson 30 1.64%
Pender 1 0.02% Other States 14 0.76%
Granville 1 0.02% Nash 14 0.76%
Durham 1 0.02% Wilson 12 0.65%
Scotland 1 0.02% Duplin 7 0.38%
Dare 1 0.02% Cumberland 5 0.27%
Total Patients Served: 4632 Craven 4 0-22%
Jackson Virginia 3 0.16%
Jackson 334 39.02% Franklin 2 0.11%
Swain 268 31.31% Lenoir 1 0.05%
Graham 87 10.16% Carteret 1 0.05%
Macon 75 8.76% Georgia 1 0.05%
Cherokee 24 2.80% Robeson 1 0.05%
Haywood 22 2.57% Pitt 1 0.05%
Other States 18 2.10% Pasquotank 1 0.05%
Clay 7 0.82% Edgecombe 1 0.05%
Georgia 4 0.47% South Carolina 1 0.05%
South Carolina N 0.47% Total Patients Server: 1833
Henderson 3 0.35% Lee
Guilford 2 0.23% Lee 463 74.08%
Burke 1 0.12% Harnett 79 12.64%
Catawba 1 0.12% Chatham 41 6.56%
Cleveland 1 0.12% Moore 14 2.24%
Davidson 1 0.12% Cumberland 9 1.44%
Gaston 1 0.12% Wake 6 0.96%
Tennessee 1 0.12% Other States 3 0.48%
Virginia 1 0.12% Union 1 0.16%
Moore 1 0.12% Richmond 1 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 856 Randolph 1 0.16%
Johnston Wayne 1 0.16%
Johnston 1408 76.81% New Hanover 1 0.16%
Wake 166 9.06% Montgomery 1 0.16%
Harnett 105 5.73% Bladen 1 0.16%
Wayne 55 3.00% Henderson 1 0.16%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Hoke 1 0.16% Forsyth 1 0.13%
Orange 1 0.16% Iredell 1 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 625 Total Patients Served: 754

Lenoir Macon
Lenoir 454 74.67% Macon 336 77.24%
Greene 58 9.54% Georgia 26 5.98%
Duplin 23 3.78% Jackson 17 3.91%
Pitt 16 2.63% Other States 17 3.91%
Craven 16 2.63% Swain 11 2.53%
Wayne 13 2.14% Cherokee 9 2.07%
Jones 10 1.64% Clay 5 1.15%
Onslow 8 1.32% Graham 5 1.15%
Other States 4 0.66% Haywood 5 1.15%
Nash 2 0.33% Transylvania 1 0.23%
Edgecombe 1 0.16% Mecklenburg 1 0.23%
Carteret 1 0.16% Pasquotank 1 0.23%
Scotland 1 0.16% South Carolina 1 0.23%
Pamiico 1 0.16% Total Patients Served: 435
Total Patients Serve: 608 Martin

Lincoln Martin 71 31.42%
Lincoln 521 69.10% Other 67 29.65%
Gaston 124 16.45% Washington 27 11.95%
Catawba 67 8.89% Bertie 23 10.18%
Cleveland 18 2.39% Chowan 18 7.96%
Mecklenburg 5 0.66% Pitt 10 4.42%
South Carolina 4 0.53% Beaufort 5 2.21%
Caldwell 4 0.53% Tyrrell 2 0.88%
Burke 2 0.27% Edgecombe 1 0.44%
Alexander 2 0.27% Hertford 1 0.44%
Wilkes 1 0.13% Lincoln 1 0.44%
Rowan ! 0-13% Total Patients Serve: 226
Other 1 0.13% McDowell
Guilford 1 0.13% McDowell 225 85.88%
Cabarrus 1 0.13% Burke 10 3.82%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Mitchell
Rutherford
Buncombe
Cleveland
Jackson
Catawba
Yancey
Georgia

Other States

Total Patients Served:

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Union
Gaston
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Iredell
Cleveland
Catawba
Rowan
Stanly
Other States
Burke
Anson
Caldwell
Rutherford
Virginia
Scotland
Richmond
Watauga
Buncombe
Alexander

Georgia
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8
6
5
3
1
1
1
1
1

18265

5955
3282
2227
1353
971
965
949
549
496
477
427
385
308
231
227
109
98
95
92
88
87
84

3.05%
2.29%
1.91%
1.15%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%
0.38%

262

46.98%

15.32%
8.44%
5.73%
3.48%
2.50%
2.48%
2.44%
1.41%
1.28%
1.23%
1.10%
0.99%
0.79%
0.59%
0.58%
0.28%
0.25%
0.24%
0.24%
0.23%
0.22%
0.22%

McDowell
Forsyth
Robeson
Tennessee
Guilford
Henderson
Montgomery
Wilkes
Davidson
Wake

Ashe
Haywood
Cumberland
Surry
Brunswick
Randolph
Avery

Other

Moore

New Hanover
Davie
Macon
Jackson
Transylvania
Polk
Columbus
Alleghany
Rockingham
Craven
Mitchell
Yadkin

Pitt

Lee

Swain

82
71
59
59
58
56
52
49
45
40
38
37
36
35
33
32
28
22
21
19
19
18
16
16
16
15
12
11
10
10

© © ©Oo o

0.21%
0.18%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Durham 8 0.02% Sampson 1 0.00%
Madison 8 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Orange 7 0.02% Clay 1 0.00%
Granville 6 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Johnston 6 0.02% Beaufort 1 0.00%
Onslow ° 0.02% Total Patients Sorvei: 38382
Alamance 5 0.01% Mitchell

Yancey 5 0.01% Mitchell 64 47.76%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Yancey 51 38.06%
Stokes 4 0.01% Avery 11 8.21%
Graham 4 0.01% Madison 2 1.49%
Pender 4 0.01% Other States 2 1.49%
Person 4 0.01% Wake 1 0.75%
Pamlico 3 0.01% Burke 1 0.75%
Hoke 3 0.01% Henderson 1 0.75%
Dare 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 1 0.75%
Harnett 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 134
Carteret 2 0.01% Moore

Pasquotank 2 0.01% Moore 2476 38.14%
Chowan 2 0.01% Richmond 838 12.91%
Vance 2 0.01% Lee 532 8.19%
Bladen 2 0.01% Robeson 473 7.29%
Currituck 2 0.01% Cumberland 422 6.50%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Montgomery 405 6.24%
Warren 1 0.00% Hoke 393 6.05%
Wayne 1 0.00% Scotland 298 4.59%
Greene 1 0.00% Harnett 233 3.59%
Halifax 1 0.00% Chatham 104 1.60%
Franklin 1 0.00% South Carolina 98 1.51%
Wilson 1 0.00% Randolph 55 0.85%
Duplin 1 0.00% Anson 44 0.68%
Jones 1 0.00% Other States 30 0.46%
Nash 1 0.00% Wake 16 0.25%
Chatham 1 0.00% Sampson 13 0.20%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Stanly 8 0.12% Northampton 27 1.43%
Bladen 6 0.09% Franklin 24 1.27%
New Hanover 6 0.09% Warren 15 0.80%
Guilford 4 0.06% Virginia 9 0.48%
Virginia 3 0.05% Wake 8 0.42%
Brunswick 3 0.05% Wayne 5 0.27%
Columbus 3 0.05% Other States 5 0.27%
Durham 3 0.05% Johnston 5 0.27%
Johnston 2 0.03% Pitt 4 0.21%
Alamance 2 0.03% Martin 4 0.21%
Union 2 0.03% Hertford 3 0.16%
Rowan 2 0.03% Bertie 3 0.16%
Georgia 2 0.03% Vance 2 0.11%
Forsyth 2 0.03% South Carolina 2 0.11%
Carteret 1 0.02% Carteret 2 0.11%
Person 1 0.02% Tyrrell 1 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.02% Moore 1 0.05%
Wayne 1 0.02% Dare 1 0.05%
Buncombe 1 0.02% Washington 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Duplin 1 0.05%
Craven 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.05%
Pender 1 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.05%
Dare 1 0.02% Greene 1 0.05%
Davidson 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Duplin 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.05%
Pitt 1 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Pender 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 6492 Hoke 1 0.05%
Nash Total Patients Serve: 1884
Nash 1044 55.41% New Hanover
Edgecombe 375 19.90% New Hanover 5376 41.96%
Halifax 235 12.47% Brunswick 2516 19.64%
Wilson 98 5.20% Pender 1511 11.79%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Onslow
Columbus
Duplin
Bladen
Sampson
Other States
South Carolina
Robeson
Carteret
Virginia
Craven
Wake
Wayne
Cumberland
Lenoir
Jones
Mecklenburg
Beaufort
Harnett

Pitt
Tennessee
Alamance
Guilford
Johnston
Georgia
Gaston
Randolph
Richmond
Durham
Watauga
Forsyth
Moore
Chatham

Haywood
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1162
721
489
210
150
121

81
71
50
39
32
30
30
25
24
14
13
12
11
11

=
o

W W W w w s~ b 0101 0O 00 © ©

9.07%
5.63%
3.82%
1.64%
1.17%
0.94%
0.63%
0.55%
0.39%
0.30%
0.25%
0.23%
0.23%
0.20%
0.19%
0.11%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Rowan
Scotland
Pamlico
Union
Montgomery
Madison
Dare
Davidson
Avery
Wilson
Bertie
Buncombe
Washington
Camden
Catawba
Cherokee
Stokes
Lincoln
Pasquotank
Martin
Surry
Person
Franklin
Lee
Rockingham
Halifax
Nash
Greene

Perquimans

Total Patients Served:

Onslow
Onslow
Jones

Duplin

P R R R R P R P RP R P PP P P P P P PP P P P P NNDNDDNDDNDNDDN

1179
31
31

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12812

89.32%
2.35%
2.35%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pender
Carteret
Other States
Craven
Lenoir
Virginia
Forsyth
Beaufort

Lee

New Hanover
Rowan
Sampson
Transylvania
Wayne

Johnston

Total Patients Served:

Orange
Wake
Orange
Alamance
Cumberland
Durham
Chatham
Lee
Robeson
Harnett
Johnston
Moore
Nash
New Hanover
Guilford
Sampson
Onslow

Randolph
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20
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[N
[N

[ = T N e e e e e N I 0

1876
1483
1092

973
792
729
600
493
469
366
316
294
274
272
268
262
239

1.52%
1.14%
0.83%
0.68%
0.53%
0.53%
0.15%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1320

12.91%
10.21%

7.52%
6.70%
5.45%
5.02%
4.13%
3.39%
3.23%
2.52%
2.17%
2.02%
1.89%
1.87%
1.84%
1.80%
1.64%

Craven
Wayne
Halifax
South Carolina
Richmond
Brunswick
Virginia
Other States
Hoke

Wilson
Pender
Carteret
Person
Scotland
Caswell
Franklin
Columbus
Granville

Pitt

Vance
Duplin
Bladen
Montgomery
Edgecombe
Lenoir
Forsyth
Mecklenburg
Buncombe
Rockingham
Davidson
Henderson
Beaufort
Northampton

Warren

184
177
169
159
147
127
122
122
122
106
100
100
100
99
97
97
96
94
93
86
85
76
73
73
69
58
56
55
53
43
37
36
33
31

1.27%
1.22%
1.16%
1.09%
1.01%
0.87%
0.84%
0.84%
0.84%
0.73%
0.69%
0.69%
0.69%
0.68%
0.67%
0.67%
0.66%
0.65%
0.64%
0.59%
0.58%
0.52%
0.50%
0.50%
0.47%
0.40%
0.39%
0.38%
0.36%
0.30%
0.25%
0.25%
0.23%
0.21%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Gaston 30 0.21% Transylvania 6 0.04%
Caldwell 28 0.19% Graham 5 0.03%
Greene 28 0.19% Perquimans 5 0.03%
Georgia 28 0.19% Currituck 4 0.03%
Dare 27 0.19% Cherokee 4 0.03%
Cleveland 26 0.18% Other 3 0.02%
Burke 22 0.15% Hyde 3 0.02%
Martin 22 0.15% Davie 3 0.02%
Iredell 22 0.15% Wilkes 3 0.02%
Bertie 17 0.12% Madison 3 0.02%
Catawba 17 0.12% Mitchell 3 0.02%
Jackson 17 0.12% Gates 2 0.01%
McDowell 15 0.10% Stokes 2 0.01%
Union 14 0.10% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 14 0.10% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Rowan 12 0.08% Yancey 1 0.01%
Pamlico 1 0.08% Total Patients Served: 14530
Haywood 11 0.08% Pasquotank

Stanly 11 0.08% Pasquotank 468 51.49%
Anson 11 0.08% Perquimans 111 12.21%
Hertford 11 0.08% Camden 68 7.48%
Rutherford 10 0.07% Currituck 63 6.93%
Tennessee 10 0.07% Chowan 55 6.05%
Polk 10 0.07% Dare 33 3.63%
Alexander 10 0.07% Gates 29 3.19%
Chowan 10 0.07% Washington 23 2.53%
Lincoln 10 0.07% Virginia 22 2.42%
Washington 9 0.06% Hertford 11 1.21%
Surry 8 0.06% Bertie 9 0.99%
Macon 8 0.06% Tyrrell 6 0.66%
Jones 8 0.06% Vance 3 0.33%
Ashe 7 0.05% Northampton 3 0.33%
Pasquotank 7 0.05% Other States 2 0.22%
Watauga 7 0.05% Cabarrus 1 0.11%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Moore 1 0.11% Duplin 300 2.34%
Georgia 1 0.11% Carteret 272 2.12%
Total Patients Served: 909 Hertford 247 1.92%
Pender Washington 214 1.67%
Duplin 3 75.00% Chowan 194 1.51%
Pender 1 25.00% Northampton 161 1.25%
Total Patients Serve: 4 Virginia 136 1.06%
Person Dare 83 0.65%
Person 166 78.30% Jones 74 0.58%
Caswell 21 9.91% Hyde 72 0.56%
Virginia 9 4.25% Pamlico 70 0.55%
Durham 8 3.77% Perquimans 67 0.52%
Granville 2 0.94% Other States 58 0.45%
Union 1 0.47% Johnston 52 0.41%
Rowan 1 0.47% Tyrrell 43 0.33%
Guilford 1 0.47% Wake 43 0.33%
Alamance 1 0.47% Gates 34 0.26%
Other 1 0.47% Pasquotank 23 0.18%
Wake 1 0.47% Cumberland 18 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 212 Sampson 15 0.12%
Pitt Currituck 13 0.10%
Pitt 3879 30.22% Mecklenburg 12 0.09%
Beaufort 945 7.36% Franklin 12 0.09%
Lenoir 844 6.58% Warren 9 0.07%
Wayne 686 5.34% Pender 9 0.07%
Craven 601 4.68% Harnett 8 0.06%
Edgecombe 570 4.44% New Hanover 8 0.06%
Wilson 537 4.18% South Carolina 8 0.06%
Martin 481 3.75% Brunswick 7 0.05%
Nash 437 3.40% Durham 6 0.05%
Onslow 435 3.39% Hoke 5 0.04%
Halifax 403 3.14% Orange 5 0.04%
Greene 352 2.74% Guilford 4 0.03%
Bertie 333 2.59% Polk 4 0.03%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 4 0.03% McDowell 3 0.70%
Henderson 3 0.02% Georgia 2 0.47%
Union 3 0.02% Yancey 1 0.23%
Watauga 3 0.02% Avery 1 0.23%
Davidson 3 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.23%
Bladen 3 0.02% Mecklenburg 1 0.23%
Robeson 3 0.02% Jackson 1 0.23%
Alamance 2 0.02% Iredell 1 0.23%
Rowan 2 0.02% Burke 1 0.23%
Vance 2 0.02% Chatham 1 0.23%
Randolph 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 429
Caldwell 2 0.02% Randolph
Montgomery 2 0.02% Randolph 1069 87.55%
Camden 2 0.02% Chatham 35 2.87%
Granville 2 0.02% Davidson 35 2.87%
Columbus 1 0.01% Montgomery 33 2.70%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Guilford 27 2.21%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Moore 11 0.90%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Stanly 2 0.16%
Gaston 1 0.01% Forsyth 2 0.16%
Stokes 1 0.01% Caswell 1 0.08%
Catawba 1 0.01% Burke 1 0.08%
Moore 1 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.08%
Georgia 1 0.01% Rowan 1 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 12836 Mecklenburg ! 0.08%
Polk Brunswick 1 0.08%
Rutherford 120 27.97% Wilkes 1 0.08%
Polk o 21.27% Total Patients Served: 1221
South Carolina 78 18.18% Richmond
Cleveland 67 15.62% Richmond 259 74.64%
Henderson 20 4.66% South Carolina 25 7.20%
Buncombe 7 1.63% Robeson 22 6.34%
Gaston 4 0.93% Anson 15 4.32%
Other States 3 0.70% Scotland 9 2.59%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 5 1.44% Rockingham 614 65.04%
Montgomery 3 0.86% Virginia 235 24.89%
Hoke 2 0.58% Caswell 33 3.50%
Moore 2 0.58% Guilford 27 2.86%
Harnett 1 0.29% Alamance 14 1.48%
Guilford 1 0.29% Stokes 10 1.06%
Brunswick 1 0.29% Chatham 3 0.32%
Bladen 1 0.29% Other States 2 0.21%
Lee 1 0.29% Sampson 1 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 347 vadkin 1 0.11%
Robeson Randolph 1 0.11%
Robeson 1899 85.16% Pitt 1 0.11%
Bladen 190 8.52% Forsyth 1 0.11%
Columbus 59 2.65% Tennessee 1 0.11%
Cumberland 40 L79% Total Patients Serve: 944
Other States 7 0.31% Rowan
South Carolina 7 0.31% Rowan 1540 75.49%
Hoke 7 0.31% Davidson 163 7.99%
Scotland 4 0.18% Davie 77 3.77%
Wake 2 0.09% Stanly 69 3.38%
Sampson 2 0.09% Cabarrus 60 2.94%
Brunswick 2 0.09% Iredell 19 0.93%
Harnett 2 0.09% Forsyth 16 0.78%
Rockingham 1 0.04% Guilford 14 0.69%
Virginia 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 12 0.59%
Franklin 1 0.04% South Carolina 9 0.44%
Gaston 1 0.04% Randolph 6 0.29%
Georgia 1 0.04% Other States 6 0.29%
New Hanover 1 0.04% Montgomery 4 0.20%
Pender 1 0.04% Wilkes 3 0.15%
Mecklenburg 1 0.04% Union 3 0.15%
Onslow 1 0.04% Surry 3 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 2230 Georgia 8 0.15%
Rockingham Gaston 3 0.15%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 2 0.10% Lincoln 2 0.19%
Brunswick 2 0.10% Tennessee 1 0.09%
Alamance 2 0.10% Lenoir 1 0.09%
Wake 2 0.10% Gaston 1 0.09%
Yadkin 2 0.10% Buncombe 1 0.09%
Anson 2 0.10% Avery 1 0.09%
Stokes 1 0.05% Henderson 1 0.09%
vance ! 0.05% Total Patients Served: 1072
Virginia 1 0.05% Sampson
Robeson 1 0.05% Sampson 829 78.88%
Ashe 1 0.05% Duplin 136 12.94%
Richmond 1 0.05% Cumberland 21 2.00%
Alexander 1 0.05% Harnett 21 2.00%
Burke 1 0.05% Bladen 11 1.05%
Caldwell 1 0.05% Wayne 9 0.86%
Carteret 1 0.05% Other 9 0.86%
Catawba 1 0.05% Johnston 9 0.86%
Columbus 1 0.05% Columbus 2 0.19%
Cumberland 1 0.05% Pender 2 0.19%
Lincoln 1 0.05% Lenoir 2 0.19%
Onslow 1 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 1051
Chatham 1 0.05% Scotland
Watauga 1 0.05% Scotland 622 41.66%
Person 1 0.05% Robeson 476 31.88%
Total Patients Served: 2040 South Carolina 320 21.43%
Rutherford Richmond 46 3.08%
Rutherford 942 87.87% Hoke 6 0.40%
Cleveland 41 3.82% Moore 5 0.33%
Polk 38 3.54% Cumberland 5 0.33%
Other States 14 1.31% Other 2 0.13%
South Carolina 13 1.21% Georgia 2 0.13%
McDowell 10 0.93% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Burke 3 0.28% Wake 1 0.07%
Mecklenburg 3 0.28% Durham 1 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Duplin
Craven
Avery
Anson
Columbus

Randolph

Total Patients Served:

Stanly
Stanly
Montgomery
Anson
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Union
Randolph
Rowan
Cumberland
Moore
South Carolina
Swain
Tennessee

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:

Surry
Surry
Virginia
Wilkes
Yadkin
Alleghany
Stokes
Iredell
Forsyth
Yancey

Other States

Friday, August 04, 2017

1
1
1
1
1
1

410
101
17
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814
264
208
203
123
41

w w o N

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1493

73.61%
18.13%
3.05%
1.26%
1.08%
0.90%
0.54%
0.36%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%
0.18%

557

48.34%
15.68%
12.35%
12.05%
7.30%
2.43%
0.42%
0.36%
0.18%
0.18%

Durham
Wilson
Ashe
Craven
Person
Moore
Davie
Davidson

Watauga

Total Patients Served:
Transylvania

Transylvania
Henderson
Other States
Jackson
Buncombe
Tennessee
Macon
Mecklenburg
McDowell
Orange
South Carolina
Guilford
Haywood

Madison

Total Patients Served:
Union

Union

South Carolina
Anson
Mecklenburg
Richmond
Stanly

Scotland

P R R R R R N NN

273
18

=
o

I i e e S ¥ T OV B NS o'

1071
265
245

87

0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1684

83.49%
5.50%
3.06%
2.45%
1.22%
0.92%
0.92%
0.61%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%
0.31%

327

61.80%
15.29%
14.14%
5.02%
0.52%
0.52%
0.40%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Robeson 6 0.35% Johnston 1 0.12%
Other States 6 0.35% Mecklenburg 1 0.12%
Cabarrus 6 0.35% Rockingham 1 0.12%
Davidson 3 0.17% Cleveland 1 0.12%
Iredell 3 0.17% Guilford 1 0.12%
Gaston 2 0.12% Dare 1 0.12%
Lincoln 2 0.12% Wilson 1 0.12%
Burke ! 0.06% Total Patients Served: 833
Wake 1 0.06% Wake
Virginia 1 0.06% Wake 15316 62.18%
Johnston 1 0.06% Johnston 1907 7.74%
Brunswick 1 0.06% Franklin 1168 4.74%
Catawba 1 0.06% Harnett 996 4.04%
Sampson 1 0.06% Nash 604 2.45%
Rowan 1 0.06% Sampson 369 1.50%
Cleveland 1 0.06% Durham 367 1.49%
Cumberland 1 0.06% Wilson 357 1.45%
Montgomery 1 0.06% Wayne 353 1.43%
Tennessee 1 0.06% Cumberland 277 1.12%
Total Patients Served: 1733 Hallfax 258 1.05%
Vance Vance 214 0.87%
Vance 467 56.06% Other States 202 0.82%
Warren 162 19.45% Virginia 153 0.62%
Granville 70 8.40% Granville 145 0.59%
Franklin 63 7.56% Lee 142 0.58%
Virginia 29 3.48% Warren 107 0.43%
Wake 14 1.68% Edgecombe 89 0.36%
Halifax 7 0.84% Alamance 89 0.36%
Durham 4 0.48% Orange 86 0.35%
Wayne 2 0.24% Lenoir 83 0.34%
Nash 2 0.24% Moore 75 0.30%
New Hanover 2 0.24% Northampton 73 0.30%
Onslow 2 0.24% Pitt 73 0.30%
Person 2 0.24% Duplin 69 0.28%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 69 0.28% Cleveland 9 0.04%
Chatham 66 0.27% Iredell 7 0.03%
Onslow 60 0.24% Wilkes 7 0.03%
Carteret 57 0.23% Montgomery 6 0.02%
Craven 54 0.22% Currituck 6 0.02%
New Hanover 54 0.22% Pasquotank 6 0.02%
Other 54 0.22% Stokes 5 0.02%
Robeson 52 0.21% Rockingham 5 0.02%
Brunswick 52 0.21% Watauga 5 0.02%
Guilford 48 0.19% Burke 5 0.02%
Beaufort 31 0.13% Gaston 5 0.02%
Mecklenburg 30 0.12% Union 5 0.02%
Greene 24 0.10% Rowan 4 0.02%
Person 20 0.08% Lincoln 4 0.02%
Richmond 19 0.08% Jones 4 0.02%
Bertie 18 0.07% Gates 4 0.02%
Georgia 16 0.06% Ashe 3 0.01%
Bladen 15 0.06% Hyde 3 0.01%
Martin 14 0.06% Rutherford 3 0.01%
Scotland 14 0.06% Henderson 3 0.01%
Dare 14 0.06% Cabarrus 3 0.01%
Randolph 13 0.05% Perquimans 3 0.01%
Tennessee 13 0.05% Davidson 3 0.01%
Hoke 13 0.05% McDowell 2 0.01%
Hertford 12 0.05% Alexander 2 0.01%
Chowan 12 0.05% Haywood 2 0.01%
Washington 11 0.04% Anson 2 0.01%
Columbus 10 0.04% Davie 2 0.01%
Buncombe 10 0.04% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Caswell 10 0.04% Surry 2 0.01%
Catawba 10 0.04% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Pender 10 0.04% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Forsyth 10 0.04% Swain 1 0.00%
Pamlico 9 0.04% Avery 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Mitchell
Alleghany
Stanly
Polk
Camden
Yadkin

Macon

Total Patients Served:

Watauga
Watauga
Ashe
Avery
Tennessee
Other States
Caldwell
Wilkes
South Carolina
Virginia
Mitchell
Mecklenburg
Burke
Yancey
McDowell
Buncombe
Haywood
Guilford
Iredell
Johnston
Wilson
Wake
Carteret
Catawba
Cumberland

Gaston
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505
292
211
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

24631

41.50%
23.99%
17.34%
5.51%
3.45%
1.73%
1.23%
0.82%
0.74%
0.58%
0.49%
0.41%
0.33%
0.33%
0.33%
0.16%
0.16%
0.16%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

New Hanover
Cabarrus

Georgia

Total Patients Served:

Wayne
Wayne
Lenoir
Duplin
Sampson
Johnston
Greene
Wilson
Craven
Pitt
Onslow
Wake
Bladen
Virginia
Cumberland
Robeson
Guilford
Columbus
Alamance
New Hanover
Edgecombe
Nash
Perquimans

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Wilkes
Wilkes
Ashe
Alexander

Surry

2268
221
116

89
85
29
21
12
12

[EnY
N
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873

31
21

0.08%
0.08%
0.00%

1217

78.48%
7.65%
4.01%
3.08%
2.94%
1.00%
0.73%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.21%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2890

90.00%
3.20%
2.16%
0.72%

Page 32 of 33



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Watauga 6 0.62%
Yadkin 6 0.62%
Caldwell 5 0.52%
Avery 4 0.41%
Johnston 3 0.31%
Alleghany 3 0.31%
Other States 3 0.31%
Alamance 2 0.21%
Georgia 2 0.21%
Tennessee 2 0.21%
Davidson 1 0.10%
New Hanover 1 0.10%
Total Patients Served: 970
Wilson
Wilson 605 73.07%
Nash 87 10.51%
Johnston 50 6.04%
Wayne 37 4.47%
Edgecombe 15 1.81%
Wake 7 0.85%
Pitt 6 0.72%
Other States 5 0.60%
Halifax 3 0.36%
Lenoir 2 0.24%
Scotland 2 0.24%
Franklin 2 0.24%
Northampton 1 0.12%
Onslow 1 0.12%
Greene 1 0.12%
Craven 1 0.12%
Tennessee 1 0.12%
Virginia 1 0.12%
Randolph 1 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 828
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